
1st Annual XC Race Series

presented by Ralph Baker Shoes

Salisbury Community Park, Salisbury, NC

Thursday, July 16, 2015

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp

1 1347 Gil Gilreath 18 17 29 M 15‐19

2 1394 Jordan Bostian 17 18 1 M 15‐19

3 1350 Matt Jordan Steele 21 18 3 M 20‐29

4 1383 Drew Lake 18 18 20 M 15‐19

5 1491 Nicholas Cox 18 18 58 M 15‐19

6 1386 Dylan Koontz 18 19 14 M 15‐19

7 1408 Jonah Evans 15 19 37 M 15‐19

8 1412 Philip Simons 19 19 58 M 15‐19

9 1348 Joseph Ward 16 20 4 M 15‐19

10 1399 Joshua Readling 25 20 48 M 20‐29

11 1415 Edward Owens 16 21 7 M 15‐19

12 1397 Luke Hager 15 21 25 M 15‐19

13 1385 Ryan Kopke 29 21 35 M 20‐29

14 1409 Josie Heglar 18 21 39 F 15‐19

15 1410 Rob Holmes 56 22 43 M 50‐59

16 1344 David Birkhofer Jr. 11 22 48 M 11‐14

17 1353 Christopher Moore 31 23 2 M 30‐39

18 1352 Kevin Jones 35 23 12 M 30‐39

19 1338 Bruce Beck 44 23 13 M 40‐49

20 1406 Trace Bigelow 15 23 49 M 15‐19

21 1413 Susan Muth 24 23 51 F 20‐29

22 1403 Gabe Blackwelder 11 23 52 M 11‐14

23 1404 Nathan Blackwelder 41 23 52 M 40‐49

24 1337 Brad Kluttz 38 23 56 M 30‐39

25 1378 Nikkita Elminowski 18 24 2 F 15‐19

26 1402 Jason Chan 38 24 9 M 30‐39

27 1395 Acquawon Stallworth 44 24 15 F 40‐49

28 1416 Noelle Redding 31 24 28 F 30‐39

29 1411 Ellen Simons 13 24 53 F 11‐14

30 1349 Nicholas Bennett 27 24 56 M 20‐29

31 1359 Scott Weant 53 24 58 M 50‐59

32 1396 Florelay Brown 33 25 15 F 30‐39

33 1355 Josh Wagner 33 25 21 M 30‐39

34 1367 Summer Blais 15 26 4 F 15‐19

35 1375 Laurie Ward 49 26 23 F 40‐49

36 1379 Christine Elminowski 45 26 39 F 40‐49

37 1382 Jennifer Lomax 18 27 44 F 15‐19

38 1407 Steve McNeely 44 27 44 M 40‐49

39 1392 Christian Kluttz 10 28 0 M 0‐10

40 1354 Matt Stone 39 28 37 M 30‐39

41 1343 Wayne Goff 47 28 49 M 40‐49

42 1384 Dave Salmon 72 29 2 M 60‐100

43 1405 Alec Schreier 13 29 47 M 11‐14

44 1361 Cary Ward 51 30 12 M 50‐59

45 1414 Luann Fesperman 55 31 38 F 50‐59

46 1377 Angie Ramos 50 31 44 F 50‐59

47 1346 Jonathan Darden 12 32 2 M 11‐14

48 1380 Audra Gibson 41 32 38 F 40‐49



49 1345 Cole Kaplan 12 33 12 M 11‐14

50 1342 Sebastian Kaplan 43 33 13 M 40‐49

51 1364 Shalea Vanhoose 14 34 1 F 11‐14

52 1368 Claudia Bennett 28 34 12 F 20‐29

53 1387 Jason Connelly 44 34 31 M 40‐49

54 1398 Mickey Bean 49 36 26 M 40‐49

55 1369 Molly Shelton 34 36 34 F 30‐39

56 1356 Andy Plummer 45 36 40 M 40‐49

57 1381 Ladonna Cook 50 28 51 F 50‐59

58 1401 Courtney Taylor 24 39 19 F 20‐29

59 1372 Mirian Torres 37 40 23 F 30‐39

60 1400 Teresa Jackson 48 41 5 F 40‐49

61 1393 Deshawn Kluttz 8 47 32 M 0‐10

62 1391 Lara Kluttz 39 47 33 F 30‐39

Male Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1347 Gil Gilreath 18 17 29 M 15‐19 1

2 1394 Jordan Bostian 17 18 1 M 15‐19 2

Female Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1409 Josie Heglar 18 21 39 F 15‐19 14

2 1413 Susan Muth 24 23 51 F 20‐29 21

Female 11‐14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1411 Ellen Simons 13 24 53 F 11‐14 29

2 1364 Shalea Vanhoose 14 34 1 F 11‐14 51

Female 15‐19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1378 Nikkita Elminowski 18 24 2 F 15‐19 25

2 1367 Summer Blais 15 26 4 F 15‐19 34

3 1382 Jennifer Lomax 18 27 44 F 15‐19 37

Female 20‐29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1368 Claudia Bennett 28 34 12 F 20‐29 52

2 1401 Courtney Taylor 24 39 19 F 20‐29 58

Female 30‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1416 Noelle Redding 31 24 28 F 30‐39 28

2 1396 Florelay Brown 33 25 15 F 30‐39 32

3 1369 Molly Shelton 34 36 34 F 30‐39 55

4 1372 Mirian Torres 37 40 23 F 30‐39 59

5 1391 Lara Kluttz 39 47 33 F 30‐39 62



Female 40‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1395 Acquawon Stallworth 44 24 15 F 40‐49 27

2 1375 Laurie Ward 49 26 23 F 40‐49 35

3 1379 Christine Elminowski 45 26 39 F 40‐49 36

4 1380 Audra Gibson 41 32 38 F 40‐49 48

5 1400 Teresa Jackson 48 41 5 F 40‐49 60

Female 50‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1414 Luann Fesperman 55 31 38 F 50‐59 45

2 1377 Angie Ramos 50 31 44 F 50‐59 46

3 1381 Ladonna Cook 50 28 51 F 50‐59 57

Male 0‐10

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1392 Christian Kluttz 10 28 0 M 0‐10 39

2 1393 Deshawn Kluttz 8 47 32 M 0‐10 61

Male 11‐14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1344 David Birkhofer Jr. 11 22 48 M 11‐14 16

2 1403 Gabe Blackwelder 11 23 52 M 11‐14 22

3 1405 Alec Schreier 13 29 47 M 11‐14 43

4 1346 Jonathan Darden 12 32 2 M 11‐14 47

5 1345 Cole Kaplan 12 33 12 M 11‐14 49

Male 15‐19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1383 Drew Lake 18 18 20 M 15‐19 4

2 1491 Nicholas Cox 18 18 58 M 15‐19 5

3 1386 Dylan Koontz 18 19 14 M 15‐19 6

4 1408 Jonah Evans 15 19 37 M 15‐19 7

5 1412 Philip Simons 19 19 58 M 15‐19 8

6 1348 Joseph Ward 16 20 4 M 15‐19 9

7 1415 Edward Owens 16 21 7 M 15‐19 11

8 1397 Luke Hager 15 21 25 M 15‐19 12

9 1406 Trace Bigelow 15 23 49 M 15‐19 20

Male 20‐29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1350 Matt Jordan Steele 21 18 3 M 20‐29 3

2 1399 Joshua Readling 25 20 48 M 20‐29 10

3 1385 Ryan Kopke 29 21 35 M 20‐29 13

4 1349 Nicholas Bennett 27 24 56 M 20‐29 30

Male 30‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1353 Christopher Moore 31 23 2 M 30‐39 17

2 1352 Kevin Jones 35 23 12 M 30‐39 18

3 1337 Brad Kluttz 38 23 56 M 30‐39 24

4 1402 Jason Chan 38 24 9 M 30‐39 26

5 1355 Josh Wagner 33 25 21 M 30‐39 33

6 1354 Matt Stone 39 28 37 M 30‐39 40



Male 40‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1338 Bruce Beck 44 23 13 M 40‐49 19

2 1404 Nathan Blackwelder 41 23 52 M 40‐49 23

3 1407 Steve McNeely 44 27 44 M 40‐49 38

4 1343 Wayne Goff 47 28 49 M 40‐49 41

5 1342 Sebastian Kaplan 43 33 13 M 40‐49 50

6 1387 Jason Connelly 44 34 31 M 40‐49 53

7 1398 Mickey Bean 49 36 26 M 40‐49 54

8 1356 Andy Plummer 45 36 40 M 40‐49 56

Male 50‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1410 Rob Holmes 56 22 43 M 50‐59 15

2 1359 Scott Weant 53 24 58 M 50‐59 31

3 1361 Cary Ward 51 30 12 M 50‐59 44

Male 60‐100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1384 Dave Salmon 72 29 2 M 60‐100 42


